
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034514-2024 

Contract

PLACE648ET A01167/AV24 A01169/BO24
A01163/CH24 Adult care transportation for 3 lot

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034514

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037df3  

Published 24 October 2024, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Mr Paul Munday

Email

paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629535277

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034514-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034514-2024
mailto:paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PLACE648ET A01167/AV24 A01169/BO24 A01163/CH24 Adult care transportation for 3 lot

Reference number

DN746550

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A01167/AV24 A01169/BO24 A01163/CH24 Adult care transportation for 3 lot

Call off from Transport DPS, 52 weeks per year for up to 5 years commencing 1/11/24 ##
Please complete cost per mile section in the bid form ## See revised section 37 in the terms
and conditions also, operators have the option to bit for any or all of the lots, must have an up-
to-date DBS and first aid training including epilepsy awareness.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £461,400

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

A01167/AV24



Page 4 to 12

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

60100000 - Road transport services

60120000 - Taxi services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult care transportation to/from care centre Just Good Friends A01167/AV24

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 100% price / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

A01169/BO24



Page 5 to 12

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

60100000 - Road transport services

60120000 - Taxi services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult care transport TO & FROM: Parkwood Day Centre & Every Sensations Centre

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 100% price / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

A01163/CH24



Page 6 to 12

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

60100000 - Road transport services

60120000 - Taxi services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult care transportation TO & FROM: Swanwick Day Centre

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 100% price / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Call off from a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034049

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

A01167/AV24

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/034049-2022


Page 8 to 12

16 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Albatross Cars

Derby

DE1 2SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £191,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

A01169/BO24

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Express Taxis

Chesterfield

S40 3HL

Country



Page 10 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £191,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

A01163/CH24

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Naylors Transport group

Chesterfield

S41 0JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £192,400



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Email

paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629535277

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T00:25:01+0100
	TCPDF




